Stowm - AA

(19
: /(0-2015:36) '\l

ORDINANCE NUMBER O-___ 20429 _ (NEW SERIES)
DATE OF FINAL PASSAGE ~ NOV 2 5 2014

AN ORDINANCE OF THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF

SAN DIEGO APPROVING THE FIRST AMENDMENT TO

THE CONSULTANT AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CITY OF

SAN DIEGO AND AECOM USA, INC. FOR THE MBC

BIOSOLIDS STORAGE SILOS 9 & 10 PROJECT.

WHEREAS, the City of San Diego executed a consultant agreement with AECOM USA,

Inc. (AECOM) for engineering design and construction support services for the MBC Biosolids
Storage Silos (9 & 10) Project, CIP-S00322, a copy of which agreement is on file in the Office of

the City Clerk as Document No. RR-304713 (Agreement); and

WHEREAS, unforeseen utilities conflicts resulted in project delays and increased costs,
and the City seeks a time extension and increased funding for the Agreement in order to allow

AECOM to continue to prbvide construction support services; and

WHEREAS, the First Amendrﬂent to the Agreement will extend the total term of the

Agreement beyond five years; and

- WHEREAS, under San Diego Charter section 99, no contract, agreement or obligation
extending for a period of more than five years may be authorized except by ordinance adopted by

a two-thirds’ majority vote of the City Council; NOW, THEREFORE,
BE IT ORDAINED, by the Council of the City of San Diego, as follows:

Section 1. That the Mayor or his designee is authorized to execute the First Amendment
to the Agreement with AECOM for additional construction support services for the MBC

Biosolids Storage Silos (9 & 10) Project, CIP-S00322, in an additional amount not to exceed

-PAGE 1 OF 3-



(0-2015-36)

$71,323.50, for a total -contract amount of $954,556.50, contingent upon the Chief Financial

Officer demonstrating that the funds are, or will be on deposit with the City Treasury.

Section 2. That thé Chief Financial Officer is auth_olrized to expend an amount not to
 exceed $7l,323.50-\from CIP-S00322, MBC Biosolids Storage Silos (9 & 10) Project, Fund
700609, Metro Sewer CIP, for the purpose of executing this First Amendment,vcobntingent upon
adoI.)tion of the Fiscal Year 2015 Appropriation Ordinance and contiﬁgent on the Chief Financial

Officer certifying that the funds are, or winll be, on deposit with the City Treasury.

Section 3. That a full reading of this ordinance is dispensed with f)ﬁor to its final
pa_ssage, a written or printed copy having been made available to the City Council and the publbic

a day prior to its final passage.

Section 4. That this ordinance shall take effect, and be in force on the thirtieth day from

-and after its final passage’.'

APPROVED: JAN L. GOLDSMITH, City Attorney

‘Jﬁ?x{y A. Jung

Deputy City Afforney
JAJ:cw ‘ |
09/25/14

Or.Dept: Public Utilities Department
Doc. No.: 870351 o

-PAGE 2 OF 3-



(0-2015-36)

I hereby certify that the foregoirﬁ% Ordinance was passed by the Council of the City of
San Diego, at this meeting of _NOV 1 0 2014, :

ELIZABETH S. MALAND
City Clerk

Approved: \ ‘V'/ 1\4 / i

(date) KEVIN L. FAULCONER, Mayor
© Vetoed: -
' (date) KEVIN L. FAULCONER, Mayor

-PAGE 3 OF 3-

)



- ot [

Passed by the Council of The City of San Diego on NOV 10 2014 , by the following vote:
Councilmembers Yeas . Nays Not Present Recused

Sherri Lightner V4 O [ ]

Ed Harris il [ ] [

Todd Gloria g 0 [ [

Myrtle Cole JZ( 0 0 [

Mark Kersey ' JZ [ O 0

Lorie Zapf Zl (] [] [

Scott Sherman M/ 0 O 0

David Alvarez ' z( U O [l

‘Marti Emerald % U ] O
Date of final passage NCV 25 2014

A KEVIN L. FAULCONER
AUTHENTICATED BY: o Mayor of The City of San Diego, California.
’ ELIZABETH S. MALAND
(Seal) ' ' City Clerk of The, City of San Diego, California.
By %MW A , Deputy

N Ve
I HEREBY CERTIFY that the foregoing ordinance was not finally passed until twelve calendar days
had elapsed between the day of its introduction and the day of its final passage, to wit, on -

OCT 21204 andon NOV 2 5 2014

I FURTHER CERTIFY that said ordinance was read in full prior to passagé or that such reading was
dispensed with by a vote of five members of the Council, and that a written copy of the ordinance was made
available to each member of the Council and the public prior to the day of its passage.

ELIZABETH S. MALAND

(Seal) %lerk of The 1ty of San Diego, California.
' o " ‘ By /V)Wﬁ//lj , Deputy

Office of the City Clerk, San Diego, California !

Ordinance Number O-___ g Q@ZQ




